
Honduras 2023 Mission Team Prayer Calendar 
 
Monday June 12 Team Members still raising support to obtain funds needed to go 
Tuesday June 13 Passports to arrive (in a timely manner) 
Wednesday June 14 Team Unity 
Thursday June 15  Spiritual preparation of each team member 
Friday June 16 Wisdom in planning activities with Staff and Kids  
Saturday June 17 Team members faithfulness with what God has entrusted them 
Sunday June 18  Political and Gang/Drug/Extortion Related unrest in Honduras 
Monday June 19 Fruitful Team Meeting Today (Activity planning and prayer walk) 
Tuesday June 20 Team Member Heidi Jardine 
Wednesday June 21 Team Member Abigail McVey 
Thursday June 22 Team Member Naomi Harless 
Friday June 23 Team Member Faith Covey 
Saturday June 24 Team Member Andi Longest 
Sunday June 25 Team Member Evan Flowers 
Monday June 26 Team Member Mindy Banks 
Tuesday June 27 Team Member Laura Brubaker 
Wednesday June 28 Team Member Kael Keisel 
Thursday June 29 Team Member Aubrie Banks 
Friday June 30 Team Member Kaliana Walsh 
Saturday July 1 OE Children to grow in ability and knowledge in school M-F 
Sunday July 2 Team Unity 
Monday July 3 Teams at OE before and after our team  
Tuesday July 4 Families of children at OE  
Wednesday July 5 Supplies needed for OE and the Staff  
Thursday July 6 OE Staff to have daily fruitful time in God’s word and prayer 
Friday July 7 Disease and illness effectively combated in OE and Honduras 
Saturday July 8 Spiritual nourishment for OE Staff and Children 
Sunday July 9 Poverty, corrupt systems and spiritual needs of Hondurans 
Monday July 10 That team members details will be covered while gone- family, funds, plants, animals 
J  
Tuesday July 11 Provision for OE children and staff  
Wednesday July 12 OE Staff Full time who live on campus and the dayworkers  
Thursday July 13 Church body would know their part in sending and enabling team to serve 
Friday July 14 That the Holy Spirit leads words and actions of team members 
Saturday July 15 Peace for team members and family members concerned with Safety  
Sunday July 16 Final Team Meeting and Supply Packing  
Monday July 17 Encouragement and excitement for team members and church body supporting us 
Tuesday July 18 Family Members of team members who remain in the US 
Wednesday July 19 Wisdom and understanding of lives of children and Staff at OE 
Thursday July 20  No delayed or lost luggage and supplies for trip tomorrow (slows ministry down! J) 
Friday July 21 Departure Day and travel to OE-kind words for all we meet in travel 
Saturday July 22 Daily refreshment and endurance for early mornings and full days while in Honduras 
Sunday July 23 For relationships that may be built with kids and Staff 
Monday July 24 For daily activities planned with kids and Staff 
Tuesday July 25 Team members health 
Wednesday July 26 Wisdom and compassion in conversations with kids and staff 
Thursday July 27 Encouragement through God’s word for team as well as staff and kids 
Friday July 28 Long travel day home- kindness and wisdom for all the team encounter in travel 
Saturday July 29 Wisdom for team members processing trip- thoughts and emotions 
Sunday July 30 Leading of Holy Spirit for next steps for team members and their families  


